spending account and up to three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) in a medical spending account.   

H. The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County life 

insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee’s annual salary up to a 

maximum amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00).  Employees may choose 

to increase their life insurance from one (1) to (4) four times their annual salary up to a total of 

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) including the base amount provided by the 

County.  Employees will pay for the increased coverage at rates based on their age and amount 

of coverage.  Employees may choose to reduce their life insurance to one (1) times their annual 

salary and receive credit.

[...]

investment activities. 

24. LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE 

A. The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for County life 

insurance for each employee in the amount of two (2) times the employee’s annual salary up to a 

maximum amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00).  Employees may choose 

to increase their life insurance from one (1) to four (4) times their annual salary up to a total of 

seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) including the base amount provided by the 

County.  Employees will pay for the increased coverage at rates based on their age.  Employees 

may choose to reduce their life insurance to one (1) times their annual salary and receive credit. 

B. The County shall pay one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly premium for the County

[...]

compensation provided they meet eligibility requirements established by Federal and/or State 

regulations. 

26. SOCIAL SECURITY 

A. Effective January 1, 2003 the County, and each employee paid in accordance with this 

Salary Schedule shall make contributions to the Social Security fund of 7.65% of the first eighty 

seven thousand dollars ($87,000.00) and 1.45% of the remainder paid in wages per employee per 

calendar year.  Employee contributions shall be made through payroll deductions. 

B. Subsequent changes in the Social Security tax rate and/or the taxable wage base as enacted 

through Federal legislation shall be applied in computing Social Security contributions by the

[...]

A qualified Registered Nurse with three (3) years of relevant public health 

competencies and experience may receive a sign-on bonus of up to two thousand dollars 

($2,000.00).  A qualified Registered Nurse with two (2) years of relevant public health 

competencies and experience may receive a sign-on bonus of up to one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500.00).  A qualified Registered Nurse with one (1) year of relevant public health 

competencies and experience may receive a sign-on bonus of up to one thousand dollars 

($1,000.00). 

D. Payment of the Bonus 

1. The sign-on bonus shall be paid in two (2) lump sums.